Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Cosmed Group, Inc.	Name: Tahoe Foods Technology, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 800 East Glendale Avenue			
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2007				
Assignment Merger	1			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sparks			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USZip:89431			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
✓ Other 842.9190	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/689,631	6,334,979			
Additional numbers	ttached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: lan F. Bums	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
IIICEITIAI Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: P. O. Box 71115	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City; Reno	8. Payment Information			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3266			
	Expiration Date 09/2008			
Phone Number: <u>775-826-6160</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 775-828-1651	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:	-			
9. Signature:	9/20/07			
Signature	Date			
lan F, Burns	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019866 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Cosmed Group, Inc.</u>, a corporation of duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Maryland, and having its principal place of business at 28 Naragansett Ave., Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property Rights, as defined in the Development and Assignment of Rights Agreement executed July 1, 1997, and set forth in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Tahoe Foods Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Nevada and having its principal place of business at 800 East Glendale Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), does hereby acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-legal representatives, and reissues, and extensions of intellectual property, and all identified intellectual property, and reissues, and extensions of intellectual property. identified intellectual property, and reissues, and extensions of intellectual property, and all rights under the international property, including the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made: made;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Dr. Michael L. Howe

President

Cosmed Group, Inc.

Notarization below:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
nate of California ounty of Anth Tarbay's n Hug 17, 2007 before me, _ ersonally appeared	Marrie (s) of Signer(s)			
	☐ personally known to me			
	Tor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)			
MARY L. ORTEGA Commission # 1708730 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Santa Barbara County MyComm. Exchas Dec 17, 2010	to be the person(\$\varphi\$) whose name(\$\varphi\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/y executed the same in his/her/the/ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the/ir signature(\$\varphi\$) on the instrument the person(\$\varphi\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$\varphi\$) acted, executed the instrument.			
Pieco Notery Seal Above	Signature Synthure of Notary Bubility			
Though the Information below is not required	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document valuable to persons relying on the document			
Description of Attached Document	Decin and			
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Control of	Signer's Name:			
aigner is rioprosoning.				

PATENT REEL: 019866 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 09/21/2007

APPENDIX A Assignment by Cosmed Group, Inc. to Tahoe Food Technology, Inc.

Dynamic O₂ Biological Burden Reduction 1042011 GERMANY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 EUROPE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 SPAIN 12/22/1998 2264225 1042011 FRANCE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 UNITED STATES 17/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO₂ and O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 7101 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 E	COUNTRY	<u>FILED</u>	APPLN_NO.	PATENT/PUBL. NO.	
EUROPE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 SPAIN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 FRANCE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 3058713 GREECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 5142-2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 5142-2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 528391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction	Overmic O., Biologio	al Burden Reduct	<u>ion</u>	4040044	
EUROPE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 SPAIN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 FRANCE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 3058713 GREECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 10/08152-0 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction		12/22/1998	98964716.9		
SPAIN 12/22/1998 2264225 1042011 FRANCE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 3058713 GREECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 2000-525152 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₃ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 102725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 JAPAN 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 CTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction	i		98964716.9		
FRANCE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 3058713 GREECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 2000-525152 JAPAN 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₃ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 10/208152-0 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 10725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction			2264225	· -	
UNITED KINGDOM 12/22/1998 98964716.9 3058713 GREECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 2000-525152 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 10/08152 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS20020008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction			98964716.9		
GRECE 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 ITALY 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 2000-525152 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 SUROPE 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction			98964716.9		
ITALY JAPAN 12/22/1998 98964716.9 1042011 JAPAN 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 1/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 DOZ-573056 JAPAN 3/15/2002 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O ₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O ₃ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O ₃ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6,334,979			98964716.9		
JAPAN 12/22/1998 2000-525152 UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO2 and O2 and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 JAPAN 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O2 and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O2 and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O2 and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction		·	98964716.9	1042011	
UNITED STATES 12/22/1998 09/217,581 6,284,193 WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO ₂ and O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 02725205 JAPAN 3/15/2002 02725205 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction			2000-525152		
WIPO 12/22/1998 PCTUS1998026232 UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334,979			09/217,581	6,284,193	
WIPO UNITED STATES 7/13/2001 09/903,685 6,793,884 UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 6,984,361 Gaseous Blend of CO₂ and O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 FI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 HILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6 334.979					
UNITED STATES 1/10/2002 10/041,660 8,984,991 Gaseous Blend of CO₂ and O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334,979				·	
Gaseous Blend of CO₂ and O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 60/276,041 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 Pi0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of O₂ and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction			10/041,650	6,984,361	
UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 500275,557 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 514-2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 2002-573056 JAPAN 3/15/2002 528391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 6,334,979					
UNITED STATES 3/16/2002 500275,557 AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 514-2002 CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 2002-573056 JAPAN 3/15/2002 528391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 6,334,979	عداد م	co. and O. and It	s Use for Biological Burden I	<u>Reduction</u>	
AUSTRALIA 3/15/2002 2002255785 BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334.979	Gaseous Blend of	<u>. 02 and 02 and 1</u>	60/276.041		
AUSTRALIA BRAZIL 3/15/2002 PI0208152-0 CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 JAPAN 3/15/2002 S28391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WO 2002074349 WIPO Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6,334,979					
CHILE 3/15/2002 514-2002 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 6,334.979				·	
CHILE 3/15/2002 7101 COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 7101 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 2002-573056 JAPAN 3/15/2002 528391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 6,334.979	·		'		
COSTA RICA 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 EUROPE 3/15/2002 02725205 1385557 JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6,334,979	=		<u>-</u> .		
JAPAN 3/15/2002 2002-573056 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 528391 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334.979				1385557	
JAPAN 3/15/2002 528391 NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTU\$2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTU\$2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of Ox and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of Ox and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction	EUROPE	,			
NEW ZEALAND 3/15/2002 1-2003-000427 PHILIPPINES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of Ox and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction Gaseous Blend of Ox and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction	-				
UNITED STATES 3/15/2002 10/098,929 6,955,786 WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTUS2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6,334,979					
WIPO 3/15/2002 PCTU\$2002008147 WO 2002074349 Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334.979				6,955,786	
Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction 6.334.979	UNITED STATES			WO 2002074349	
Gaseous Blend of O _x and Its Use for Biological Burden Reduction UNITED STATES 10/13/2000 09/689,631 6,334,979	WIPO	3/15/2002	PC1002002000		
<u>Gaseous Blend of O_x and its Use for Biological Burderr (Cassass).</u> UNITED STATES 10/13/2000 09/689,631 6,334,979					
UNITED STATES 10/13/2000 09/689,631	<u>Gaseous Blend o</u>	if O _x a <u>nd Its Use I</u> o	PORTO COL	6.334.979	
	 UNITED STATES 	10/13/2000	08\08a'02 i	-,- ,	
Solubility and Dispersibility by Exposure to O ₃ 6.337,048	c 527 D49				
WITTE CTATES 3/22/2000 09/552,648	UNITED STATES	3/22/2000	09/532,649		
EUROPE 3/22/2001 01918889 1349579		3/22/2001	01918889	1349579	
JAPAN 3/22/2001 2001-568473		3/22/2001	2001-568473		

PATENT REEL: 019866 FRAME: 0950